DATATAPE e
. 992608-0004
13-540A RECORD HEAD
DRIVER AMPLIFIER
13-505-4 RECORD HEAD
DRIVER AMPLIFIER HOUSING
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
InSTRumEflTS DIVISIon .

D -4765 J O-c (REF)
Figure 6-1. 13-540A Record Head Driver Amplifier 6-3
-"';'.i Table 6-2. Parts List for the 13-540A Record Head Driver Amplifier (Sheet 1 of 2) V1~
I I ~
,.p. -.:IN
t~ ~
ITEM B&H DESCRIPTION FIG./INDEX MFR MFR OR lVIIL 0
00
NO. PART NO. 0 1 2 3 4 ;) QTY OR REF SYM CODE PART NO. I
0
0
0
1 476510-0001 Record Head Driver Amplifier 1 6-1
,.p.
2 476510 Printed Wiring Board 1 6-1/1
3 471922-1032 Res, 10K =2%, 1/4w 8 R1,12 24546 C4-103G
4 471922-1512 Res, 1500 ::2%, 1/4 w 4 R2 24546 C4-151G
5 471922-1022 Res, lK =2%, 1/4 w 16 R3, 6, 7,8 24546 C4-102G
6 471922-6812 Res, 6800 ±2%, 1/4 w 4 R4 24546 C4-681G
7 471922-8222 Res, 8.2K :::2%, 1/4 w 4 R5 24546 C4-822G
8 471922-6822 Res, 6.8K :::2Si;, 1/4 w 8 R9,10 24546 C4-682G
9 471922-5122 Res, 5.1K :':2%, 1/4 w 4 Rll 24546 C4-512G
10 471922-1012 Res, 1000 ±2%, 1/4 w 4 R13 24546 C4-101G
11 471922-2002 Res, 200 ±2%, 1/4 w 4 R14 24546 C4-200G
12 471922-5112 Res, 51oo±2%,1/4w 8 R15,16 24546 C4-511G
13 7138-4795 Res, 4.7Q ±5%, 1/2 w 4 R17 78488 RC20GF4R7J
14 471922-1002 Res, 100 ±2%, 1/4 w 4 R18 24546 C4-100G
15 471922-2232 Res, 22K ±2%, 1/4 w 4 R19 24546 C4-223G
16 202790-0017 Cap, 0.05 Ii ~80 -20%, 100 vdc 2 C1,4 56289 55C23A4
17 202790-0018 Cap, 0.01 Ii ~80 -20%, 100 vdc 4 C2,15 56289 C023B101FI032
18 70094-0008 Cap, 18 pf ±5%, 500 vdc 12 C3,5,14 72136 DM15C180JO
500WV5CR
19 70094-3046 Cap, 510 pf ±l0%, 500 vdc 8 C6,9 72136 DM15F511KO
500WV5CR
20 202790-0017 Cap, 0.05 Ii +80 -20%, 100 vdc 12 C7, 8, 11 56289 55C23A4
21 70094-0045 Cap, 500 pf ±5%, 500 vdc 4 C10 72136 DM15F501JO
500WV5CR
22 70094-0042 Cap, 390 pf ±5%, 500 vdc 4 C12 72136 DM15F391JO
500WV5CR
Table 6-2. Parts List for the 13-540A Record Head Driver Amplifier (Sheet 2 of 2)
ITEM B&H DESCRIPTION FIG./INDEX MFR • MFR OR MIL
NO. PART NO. 0 1 2 3 4 5 QTY OR REF SYM CODE PART NO.
1 70094-0040 Cap, 330 pf ~5%, 500 vdc 4 C13 72136 DM15F331JO
500WV5CR
2 70094-0007 Cap, 15 pf ±5%, 500 vdc 4 C16 72136 DM15C150JO
500WV5CR
3 246954 Diode 20 CR1, 2, 3,4,5 03508 1N4154
4 471472 Transistor 4 Q1 04713 2N3947
5 471931 Transistor 8 Q2,3 04713 2N3251